
(As of March 31,2013)

9,645

360

1,106

Those included in the Munisipal Johkasou
Promotion Program 79

Those included in the Johkasou
Promotion Program 550

Other 478

27

11,138

88.1%

12,640

2.As of the end of FY 2012, municipalities stricken by the Great East Japan Earthquake are
non-survey. Fukushima prefecture is not included in this value.

Community Plants,etc.

Total

Dissemination rate

Total Population

1. Number of population and number of people served with wastewater treatment facilities
may not add up due to rounding.

FY 2012 Population Served with Wastewater Treatment Facilities

Types of wastewater treatment facilities
People seved with wastewater treatment

facilities (unit: 10,000 people)

Sewarage

Rural Community Sewerage
　  Fisheries Community Sewerage
　　Forestry Community Sewerage
　　Simple effluent treatment facility

Johkasou


