FY 2012 Population Served with Wastewater Treatment Facilities

(As of March 31,2013)

	(A3 01 Warch 01,2010)
Types of wastewater treatment facilities	People seved with wastewater treatment facilities (unit: 10,000 people)
Sewarage	9,645
Rural Community Sewerage Fisheries Community Sewerage Forestry Community Sewerage Simple effluent treatment facility	360
Johkasou	1,106
Those included in the Munisipal Johkasou Promotion Program	79
Those included in the Johkasou Promotion Program	550
Other	478
Community Plants,etc.	27
Total	11,138
Dissemination rate	88.1%
Total Population	12,640

^{1.} Number of population and number of people served with wastewater treatment facilities may not add up due to rounding.

^{2.}As of the end of FY 2012, municipalities stricken by the Great East Japan Earthquake are non-survey. Fukushima prefecture is not included in this value.